 Version 1.4
KS Series
CAN Integrated Multiplex System
�  CAN BUS
�  Increased reliability
�  Flexible and expandable system
�  Reduced wiring costs
Applications:

8/34
III.5 SELECTION GUIDE
HOW TO ORDER
• To order a complete product, fill in all the boxe s of the following order guide.
• To order actuator only (without case), begin the order number with code KSR, then
follow the order format from
”actuator colour” until the end of the options.
KS Series CAN Integrated Multiplex System
__________________________________________________________
9/34
KS Series CAN Integrated Multiplex System
__________________________________________________________
10/34
KS Series CAN Integrated Multiplex System
__________________________________________________________
11/34
KS Series CAN Integrated Multiplex System
__________________________________________________________
12/34
KS Series CAN Integrated Multiplex System
__________________________________________________________
13/34
KS Series CAN Integrated Multiplex System
__________________________________________________________
14/34
KS Series CAN Integrated Multiplex System
__________________________________________________________
15/34
KS Series CAN Integrated Multiplex System
__________________________________________________________
16/34
KS Series CAN Integrated Multiplex System
__________________________________________________________
17/34
IV.  PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD KSB
IV.1 OVERVIEW
IV.2 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Power supply and temperature parameters:
  Unit min Typ Max Conditions
Storage temperature °C - 40 - +85
Working temperature °C - 40 - +70  -
Power supply voltage V 8 - 32 -
Overvoltage V - - 36 5 min
Load dump V   58
Printed circuit board KSB
KS Series CAN Integrated Multiplex System
__________________________________________________________
18/34
IN0 IN2 IN4 IN6 IN8 IN10
IN1 IN3 IN5 IN7 IN9 IN11
OUT0 OUT2 OUT4 OUT6 OUT8 OUT10
OUT1 OUT3 OUT5 OUT7 OUT9 OUT11
IV.3 MACHINE INTERFACE
IV.3.1 KS position:
IV.3.2 Input labels :
TOP
Bottom
IV.3.3 Output labels :
TOP
Bottom
KS
Inputs micro-switch : IN
Output LEDs : OUT
KS 1
 KS 2
KS 3
KS 4
KS 5
KS 6
Top position
Bottom position